CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE NATE LEVELS

RATE CHEDULE - G-1 (1)

First	1	Mcf, or the right thereto,	40 (01
**	A.o.	used through each meter each month	\$3.631
Hext	49	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	2.077
Next	50	Hcf used through each meter each month - per Hcf	2.017
Next	100	Hcf used through each meter each month - per Hcf	1.987
Hext	800	Hcf used through each meter each month - per Hcf	1.957
All Over	1,000	Hof used through each meter	1.937

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

SUPPER AIR-CONSTITUTING SERVICE - AC-1 (1)

\$1.727 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

CHECKEO
PUBLIC SERVICE CO-MAISSION

(I) Increase

ATE OF ISSUE: December 9, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gos

Supplied On and After December 1, 1976

Columns, Cale

sound by: 2 Menter Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated December 2, 1976 at Case No. 6262-1.

Pig.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE NATE LEVELS

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE - G-1 (1) RATE

First	1	Ncf, or the right thereto, used through each meter each month	\$3.458
Next	49	Mcf used through each meter	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	•	each month - per Hcf	1.904
Next	50	Mcf used through each meter	1.304
		each month - per Hcf	1.844
Next	100	Mcf used through each meter	1.044
		each month - per Mcf	1.814
Next	800	Mcf used through each meter	1.014
		each month - per Mcf	1.784
All Over	1,000	Mcf used through each meter	
		each month - per Hcf	1.764

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

SUPPLE AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE - AC-1 (1)

\$1.554 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.



(I) Increase

OF 133UE: November 29, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

November 1, 1976

Columbus, Onlo

lowed by: 0 & Meeth

Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 11, 1976 at Case No. 6262-K.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE NATE LEVELS

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE - G-1 (B)

First	1	Hcf, or the right thereto,	
	1.0	used through each meter each month	\$3.384
Next	49	Hcf used through each meter each month - per Hcf	1.830
Next	50	Hcf used through each meter each month - per Hcf	1.770
Next	100	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.740
Hext	800	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.710
All Over	1,000	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.690

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

SUMMER AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE - AC-1 (D)

\$1.48 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

D) Decrease

ATE OF ISSUE: September 29, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

Vice President October 16, 1976

Address

Issued by: C. E. Hentch

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated October 18, 1976 at Case No. 6262-H.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE - G-1 (1) RATE

First	1	Mcf, or the right	t thereto, h meter each month	\$3.429
Next	49	Mcf used through		43.423
		each month - per		1.875
Next	50	Mcf used through		1 015
		each month - per		1.815
Next	100	Mcf used through each month - per		1.785
Next	800	Mcf used through		
		each month - per		1.755
All Over	1,000	Mcf used through		
		each month - per	Mcf	1.735

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

SUMMER AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE - AC-1 (1) RATE

\$1.525 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.



(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: August 16, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After September 1, 1976 Columbus, Chio

<u>Vice President</u> Title

Address

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE - G-1 (1) RATE

First	1.	Mcf, or the right thereto.		
		used through each meter each	h month	\$3.323
Hext	49	Mcf used through each meter	•	
		each month - per Mcf		1.769
Next	50	Mcf used through each meter	• 4	, ,
		each month - per Mcf		1.709
Next	100	Mcf used through each meter	•	
	,	each month - per Mcf		1.679
Next	800	Mcf used through each meter	•	
		each month - per Mcf		1.649
All Over	1.000	Mcf used through each meter	•	•
		each month - per Mcf		1.629

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

SUMMER AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE - AC-1 (1) RATE

\$1.419 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DIVISHIN

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: July 14, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas

Supplied On and After July 1, 1976
Columbus, Onlo

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated June 21, 1976 at Case No. 6262-E.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE - G-1 (D) RATE

First	1	Mcf, or the right thereto, used through each meter each monti	\$3.259
Next	49	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.705
Next	50	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.645
Next	100	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.615
Next	800	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.585
All Over	1,000	Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.565

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

SUMMER AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE - AC-1 RATE

\$1.355 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE: March 1, 1976

Decrease

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

March 1 1976

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated February 25, 1976 at Case No. 6262-C.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE - G-1 (1) RATE

First	1	Mcf, or the right t	hereto,	
		used through each m	eter each month	\$3.15
Next	49	Mcf used through ea	ch meter	
		each month - per Mc	f	1.689
Next	50	Mcf used through ea	ch meter	
		each month - per Mc	f	1.629
Next	100	Mcf used through ea	ch meter	
		each month - per Mc	f	1.599
Next	800	Mcf used through ea	ch meter	
		each month - per Mc	F	1.569
All Over	1,000	Mcf used through ea	ch meter	
		each month - per Mc		1.549

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

SUMMER AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE - AC-1 (1) RATE

\$1.339 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: January 2, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

December 15, 1975 Columbus, Ohio

Vice President

Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated December 15, 1975, at Case No. 6262-A.

1.456

P.S.C. Ky. No.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS

GENERAL SERVICE RATE SCHEDULE - G-1 (1). RATE

First	Mcf, or the right thereto, used through each meter each month	\$3.15
Next 4	9 Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.596
Next 5	O Mcf used through each meter	
Next 10	each month - per Mcf D Mcf used through each meter	1.536
	each month - per Mcf	1.506
Next 80	0 Mcf used through each meter each month - per Mcf	1.476
All Over 1,00	O Mcf used through each meter	11470

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum charge per month shall be \$3.15

each month - per Mcf

SUMMER AIR-CONDITIONING SERVICE - AC-1 (1)

RATE

\$1.246 per Mcf of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(1)Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: December 9, 1975

Vice President

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After November 24, 1975 Columbus, Chio

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 24, 1975 at Case No. 6262:

Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 4

P.S.C. KY. NO.

BLUNGLA BAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

MATE SCHEDULE FC-1 FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL MATE (1)

Firm Volume (Delly Firm Volume Times Number of Days in Month)

First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.877 per Mcf Over 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.827 per Mcf

Curtellable Volume

\$1.687 per Mcf of Curtallable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and If the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar sixty-eight and seven-tenths cents (\$1.687). per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be peld for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries, Buyer may request excess ges and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Sailer's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be avallable.

PUBLIC SERVICE COOMISSION

(I) Increase

(1)

December 9, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas

Supplied On and After

December 1, 1976 Columbus, Olio

Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated December 2, 1976 at Case No. 6262-1.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FC-1 FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

Firm Volume (Delly Firm Volume
Times Number of Days in Honth)

First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.704 per Mcf Over 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.654 per Mcf

Curtallable Volume

\$1.514 per Hcf of Curtallable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shell inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shell make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar fifty one and four-tenths cents (\$1.514).

per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shell be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dellar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase

(1)

19908: November 29 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

November 1, 1976

Address

located by L & Meritan

Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 11, 1976 at Case No. 6262-K.

P.S.C. KY.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FC-1 FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE

> Firm Volume (Daily Firm Volume Times Number of Days in Month)

> > First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.63 per Mcf Over 1,000 Hcf per month @ \$1.58 per Mcf

Curtailable Volume

\$1. 44 per Mcf of Curtallable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar

(D) and forty-four cents (\$1.44) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

> On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries. Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

> > PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(D) Decrease

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas

Supplied On and After

September 29, 1976

Vice President

October 16. 1976

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated October 18, 1976 at Case No. 6262-H.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FC-1 FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

> Firm Volume (Daily Firm Volume Times Number of Days in Month)

> > First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.675 per Mcf Over 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.625 per Mcf

Curtailable Volume

\$1.485 per Mcf of Curtallable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar forty-eight and five tenths cents (\$1.485) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(I) Increase

(1)

DATE OF ISSUE: August 16, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

September 1, 1976

Columbus, Ohio

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FC-1 FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE

> Firm Volume (Daily Firm Volume Times Number of Days In Month)

> > First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.569 per Mcf Over 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.519 per Mcf

Curtailable Volume

\$1.379 per Mcf of Curtailable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar thirty-seven and nine tenths cents (\$1.379) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUL 1 9

Increase

(1)

DATE OF ISSUE! July 14, 1976 EFFECTIVE: With Gas

Supplied On and After

Vice President Title

July 1, 1976 Columbus, Onto Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated June 21, 1976 at Case No. 6262-E.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FC-1 FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (D)

> Firm Volume (Dally Firm Volume Times Number of Days in Month)

> > First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.505 per Mcf Over 1,000 Hcf per month @ \$1.455 per Hcf

Curtailable Volume

\$1.315 per Mcf of Curtallable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar thirty-one and five tenths cents (\$1.315) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

SERVICE COMMISSION

Decrease

DATE OF ISSUE:

(D)

March

RING DIVIDATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

March 1, 1976

Address

Columbus, Onle

Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky. dated February 25, 1976 at Case No. 6262-C.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FC-1
FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL
RATE: (1)

Firm Volume (Daily Firm Volume Times Number of Days in Month)

> First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.489 per Mcf Over 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.439 per Mcf

Curtailable Volume

\$1.299 per Mcf of Curtallable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and If the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar twenty-nine and nine tenths cents (\$1.299) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of eighty-four and five-tenths cents (84.5¢) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of eighty-four and five-tenths cents (84.5¢) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

PUBLIC SERVICE OF MANSSION

(I) Increase

(1)

MATE OF ISSUE: January 2, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas

Supplied On and After

December 15, 1975

wed by: E 2 Mentus Vice President

Address

Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 4

P. S. C. Ky. No. 4

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FC-1 FIRM AND CURTAILABLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE

> Firm Volume (Daily Firm Volume Times Number of Days in Month)

> > First 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.396 per Mcf Over 1,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.346 per Mcf

Curtailable Volume

\$1.206 per Mcf of Curtailable Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seiler shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar twenty and six tenths cents (\$1.206) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of eighty-four and five-tenths cents (84.5¢) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to curtail deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier. Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of eighty-four and five-tenths cents (84.5c) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(I) Increase

(1)

DATE OF ISSUE: December 9, 1975 RING DIVISION

0 2 Mentih

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After November 24, 1975

C. E. Mentch issued by:

Vice President Title

Columbus, Ohio Address

Name of Officer

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, -dated November 24, 1975, at Case No. 6262.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE MATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

Bally Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.827 per Mcf. Over 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.797 per Mcf.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day

\$1.627 per Hcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar sixty-two and seven-tenths cents (\$1.627) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase

BATH OF ISSUE:

December 9, 1976

Supplied on and After December 1, 1976

PUBLIC SERVICE CO: 1, 5108

leaved by: 63 Mental Vice President

Columbus, thio

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated December 2, 1976 at Case No. 6262-1.

PasaGa Kya He

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE NATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1
FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL
RATE (1)

Dally Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.654 per Mcf. Over 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.624 per Mcf.

\$1.454 per Hcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar forty-five and four tenths cents (\$1.454) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shell pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available. Service COMMISSION

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: November 29, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gos Supplied On and After

November 1, 1976

Home of Officer Ti

Vice President

Columbus, Onto

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 11, 1976 at Case No. 6262-K.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-I FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (D)

Daily Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.58 per Mcf. Over 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.55 per Mcf.

\$1.38 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible
Volume of gas delivered hereunder each
billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume,
Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able
to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its
operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available
at the rate of one dollar and thirty-eight
cents (\$1 38) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be
made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations,
Seller may comply with such request to the extent that
excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas
supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would
not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be
paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries. Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier. Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(D) Decrease

NOV 9 1976

DATE OF ISSUE:

September 29, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

October 16, 1976

toward for

C. E. Mentch

Vice President

Address

Name of Uffice

Title

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated October 18, 1976 at Case No. 6262-H.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

Daily Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.625 per Mcf. Over 5,000 Mcf per month @\$1.595 per Mcf.

Daily Interruptible Volume \$1.425 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar forty-two and five tenths (1) cents (\$1.425) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations. Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be peld for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such valumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: August 16, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gos DIVINION Supplied On and After

September 1, 1976

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio Address

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

bally Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.519 per Mcf. Over 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.489 per Mcf.

Daily Interruptible Volume \$1.319 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible

Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume. Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar thirty-one and nine tenths (1)cents (\$1.319) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations. Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

> On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase DATE EFFECTIVE With Gas DATE OF ISSUE: July 14, 1976 PUBLIC SER/SUBplified Onland After July 1, 1976 Columbus. Ohlo Title

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated June 21, 1976 at Case No. 6262-E.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (D)

Daily Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.455 per Mcf. Over 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.425 per Mcf.

\$1.255 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible
Volume of gas delivered hereunder each
billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume,
Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able
to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its
operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available
at the rate of one dollar twenty-five and five tenths
cents (\$1.255) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be
made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations,
Seller may comply with such request to the extent that
excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas
supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would
not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be
paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

DATE OF ISSUE: March 1, 1976

DATE OF ISSUE: March 1, 1976

MAN DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gos Supplied On and After March 1, 1976

Wice President Columbus, Ohio

Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated February 25, 1976, at Case No. 6262-C.

Thirteenth Revised Sheet No. 5 P.S.C. Ky. No.

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

Daily Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.439 per Mcf. Over 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.409 per Mcf.

Daily Interruptible Volume \$1.239 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar twenty-three and nine tenths (1)cents (\$1.239) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of eighty-five cents (85.0¢) per Hcf.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seiler's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of eightyfive cents (85.0c) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available. IC SERVICE

(1) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: January 2, ATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

December 15, 1975

Vice President Title

Columbus, Ohio Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated December 15, 1975, at Case No. 6262-A.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-1 FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (|)

Daily Firm Volume

First 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.346 per Mcf. (T) Over 5,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.316 per Mcf.

Daily Interruptible Volume \$1.146 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seiler shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar fourteen and six tenths

cents (\$1.146) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of eighty-five cents (85.0¢) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of eightyfive cents (85.0c) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase (T) Change In Text THUMAIS SION

DATE OF ISSUE: December 9,

DATE (EFFECT LVE: With Gas Supplied On and After November 24, 1975

C & Meretin

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio Address

Issued by: C. E. Mentch Name of Officer

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated November 24, 1975, at Case No. 6262.

Superseding Twentieth Revised Sheet No. (

P.S.C. Ky No. 4

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

Daily Firm Volume

First 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.727 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.657 per Mcf.

\$1.577 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume. Buyer shall inform the Seller and If the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas evallable at the rate of one dollar fifty-seven and seven-tenths cents (\$1.577) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seiler's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase

ATE OF 18808: December 9, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gos Supplied On and After

PUBLIC SERVICE COLUMN

December 1, 1976

Home of Officer Title

Columbus, Ohlo

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated December 2, 1976 at Case No. 6262-1.

Nineteenth Revised Sheet No. 6

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE F1-2
FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL
RATE (1)

Daily Firm Volume

First 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.554 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.484 per Mcf.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar forty and four tenths cents (\$1.404) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

CHECKE Q PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: November 29, 1976

NEERINGSupplied On and After

November 1, 1976

lowed by: P Menth

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 11, 1976 at Case No. 6262-K.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-2
FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL
RATE (D)

Daily Firm Volume

First 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.48 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.41 per Mcf.

\$1.33 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and If the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas evallable at the rate of one dollar and thirty—three cents (\$1.33) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier. Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOV 9 19

(D) Decrease

September 29, 1976

BIVISIODATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

October 16, 1976

Issued by: C.

. E. Mentch

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

News of Officer

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated October 18, 1976 at Case No. 6262-H.

Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 6

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE F1-2
FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL
RATE (1)

Daily Firm Volume

First 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.525 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.455 per Mcf.

\$1.375 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas

available at the rate of one dollar thirty-seven and five tenths cents (\$1.375) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: August 16, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

September 1, 1976

sued by: & Maris

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Sixteenth Revised Sheet No. 6

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

Dally Firm Volume

First 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.419 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.349 per Mcf.

\$1.269 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Dally

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar twenty-six and nine tenths cents (\$1.269) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JUL . 19

(1) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: July 14, 1976

Supplied On and After

July 1, 1976

Issued by: 23 Mein

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Name of Officer Rus

Title

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated June 21, 1976 at Case No. 6262-E.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE F1-2
FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL
RATE (D)

Daily Firm Volume

First 50,000 Mcf per month @\$1.355 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @\$1.285 per Mcf.

\$1.205 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar twenty and five tenths cents (\$1.205) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, In order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available, Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) per Mcf.

On any day when Buyer has been notified to Interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of one dollar (\$1.00) for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

DATE OF ISSUE: March 1, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After March 1, 1976

Vice President Columbus, Onlo Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated February 25, 1976, at Case No. 6262-C.

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

P. S. C. Ky. No. 4

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE F1-2
FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL
RATE (1)

Daily Firm Volume

First 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.339 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.269 per Mcf.

\$1.189 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

in the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar eighteen and nine tenths cents (\$1.189) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of eighty-five cents (85.0c) per Mcfi

On any day when Buyer has been notified to interrupt deliveries. Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of eighty-five cents (85.0¢) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available. SERVICE COMMISSION

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE!

January 2, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After December 15, 1975

Issued by:

e & Mentin

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated December 15, 1975, at Case No. 6262-A.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE FI-2 FIRM AND INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL RATE (1)

Daily Firm Volume

(T) First 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.246 per Mcf. Over 50,000 Mcf per month @ \$1.176 per Mcf.

\$1.096 per Mcf of Daily Interruptible Volume of gas delivered hereunder each billing month.

In the event Buyer shall desire to purchase on any day gas in excess of Buyer's specified Maximum Daily

AVAILABILITY OF EXCESS GAS

Volume, Buyer shall inform the Seller and if the Seller is able to provide such excess gas required by Buyer from its operations, Seller shall make such excess gas available at the rate of one dollar nine and six tenths cents (\$1.096) per Mcf. If such excess gas cannot be made available to Buyer from Seller's own operations, Seller may comply with such request to the extent that excess gas is temporarily available from Seller's gas supplier, in order to provide gas which otherwise would not be available. Such excess volume taken shall be paid for at the rate of eighty-five cents (85.0¢) per Mcf;

On any day when Buyer has been notified to Interrupt deliveries, Buyer may request excess gas and to the extent such excess gas can be obtained from Seller's supplier, Buyer shall pay Seller at the rate of eighty-five cents (85.0¢) per Mcf for all such volumes taken which would otherwise not be available.

(I) Increase (T) Change in Text

DATE OF ISSUE: December 9, 1975

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

November 24, 1975

issued by: C. E. Mentch

(1)

of Officer

0 5 Menta

Vice President

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Columbus, Ohio

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated November 24, 1975, at Case No. 6262.

P. S. G. KY. Ma.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

MATE (1)

Billing Months April Through November

\$2.027 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through Merch.

\$1.627 per Hcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through March

\$2.027 per Mcf delivered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-1 INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (1)

For all gas delivered each month \$1.717 per Mcf

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The Maximum Dally Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.717 per Hcf.

Ica President

(I) Increase

172 of 18802: December 9, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

CHE

December 1, 1976

Columbus, Chio Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated December 2, 1976 at Case No. 6262-1.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE MATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

MATE (1)

Billing Months April Through November

\$1.854 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through March.

\$1.454 per Mcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through Harch

\$1.854 per Mcf delivered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-1 INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (1)

For all gas delivered each month \$1.544 per Hcf

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The Haximum Daily Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.544 per Mcf.

(1) Increase

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

> November 1, 1976 Columbus, Ohio

es I den t Colum

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

lowed by & & Mentoh

ATE OF 188UE: November 29, 1976

Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 11, 1976 at Case No. 6262-K.

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

P.S.C. KY. NO.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE NATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

MATE (D)

Billing Months April Through November

\$1. 78 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through March.

\$1.38 per Hcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through March

\$1.78 per Mcf delivered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-I INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (D)

For all gas delivered each month \$1.47 per Hcf

MINIMUM HONTHLY CHARGE

The Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.47 per Mcf.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMUSSION

(D) Decrease

ATE OF 188UE: September 29, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

October 16, 1976 Columbus, Ohio Address

e of Officer

Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated October 18, 1976 in Case No. 6262-H.

Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 7

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

RATE (1)

Billing Months April Through November

\$1.825 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through March.

\$1.425 per Mcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through March

\$1.825 per Mcf dellvered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-1 INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (1)

For all gas delivered each month \$1.515 per Mcf

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.515 per Mcf.

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: August 16, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

September 1, 1976 Columbus, Ohio

Address

2 Menth Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated August 30, 1976, at Case No. 6262-G.

Sixteenth Revised Sheat No. 7

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

P. S. C. Ky. No. 4

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

RATE (1)

Billing Months April Through November

\$1.719 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through March.

\$1.319 per Mcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through March

\$1.719 per Mcf dellvered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-1 INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (1)

For all gas delivered each month \$1.409 per Mcf

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.409 per Mcf.

(I) Increase

DATE OF ISSUE: July 14, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Supplied On and After July 1, 1976

issued by:

Vice President Title

Columbus, Ohio

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated June 21, 1976 at Case No. 6262-E.

P.S.C. KY. NO.

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-I INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

RATE (D)

Billing Months April Through November

\$1.655 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through March.

\$1.255 per Mcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through March

\$1.655 per Mcf delivered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-I INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (D)

For all gas delivered each month \$1.345 per Mcf

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.345 per Mcf.

(D) Decrease

DATE OF ISSUE: March 1, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

March 1, 1976 Columbus, Chio

CHECKED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Issued by:

2 Mentin Vice President

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated February 25, 1976, at Case No. 6262-C.

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

P.S.C. Ky. Ho. 4

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

RATE (1)

Billing Months April Through November

\$1.639 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through March.

\$1.239 per Mcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through March

\$1.639 per Mcf delivered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-I INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (1)

For all gas delivered each month -\$1.329 per Mcf

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.329 per Mcf.

PUBLIC SERVICE CO MAIN NO

(I) Increase

Issued by:

MATE OF ISSUE: /January 2, 1976

Supplied On and After December 15, 1975

Columbus, Ohio

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated December 15, 1975, at Case No. 6262-A.

Vice President

Title

CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATE LEVELS (Continued)

RATE SCHEDULE IS-1 INTERRUPTIBLE GAS SERVICE - OPTIONAL

RATE (1)

Billing Months April Through November

\$1.546 per Mcf for all volumes delivered each month up to and including the Average Monthly Winter Volume. The Average Monthly Winter Volume shall be one-fourth of the total delivery during the preceding billing months of December through March.

\$1.146 per Mcf for all volume delivered each month in excess of the Average Monthly Winter Volume.

Billing Months December Through March

\$1.546 per Mcf delivered.

RATE SCHEDULE IUS-1 INTRASTATE UTILITY SERVICE

RATE (1)

For all gas delivered each month -\$1.236 per Mcf

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The Maximum Daily Volume specified in the Sales Agreement multiplied by \$1.236 per Mcf.

(I) Increase

Jan

CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE:

December 9, 1975

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas

Supplied On and After November 24, 1975

issued by:

C. E. Mentch

& Mental

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Name of Officer

Title

Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 24, 1975, at Case No. 6262.

TEMPORARY RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES (N)

I. RESTORATION AND TRANSFER OF GAS SERVICE

During the existence of the gas supply emergency and until further notice, restoration of gas service and transfer of gas service shall be subject to the following guidelines:

A. RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF SERVICE

Residential:

Service will not be restored at any location which has not been a customer for 24 months.

Industrial and Commercial:

Service will not be restored at any location which has not been a customer for 12 months.

INVOLUNTARY RELOCATION (e.g. urban renewal, highway construction,

Residential, Commercial and Industrial:

- 1. Service must be restored within 24 months for a residential customer since gas service has been turned off, and 12 months for a commercial or industrial customer since gas service has been turned off.
- 2. Volumes and load profiles must be approximately the same.
- 3. Existing structures must be demolished.
- The property owners' right to the heating gas are superior to those of a tenant or tenant structure owner; but the tenant customers' right to processing gas is superior to those of the land owner.

C. TRANSFER OF GAS VOLUMES

Except for internal transfer within an windustry, there will be no transfer of commercial or industrial volumes;

(N) New.

DATE OF SSU March 10, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE: With gas supplied on and after April 1, 1975

Issued by:

I. L. Briscoe

Name of Officer

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Title

Address

TEMPORARY RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES (N) (Continued)

1. RESTORATION AND TRANSFER OF GAS SERVICE (Continued)

C. TRANSFER OF GAS VOLUMES (Continued)

Residential:

Residential single-family dwelling volumes may be transferred by the property owner to another piece of property which he owns provided that:

- 1. Service is established at the new location within 24 months after gas has been turned off at the former location.
- The applicant for the transfer must have held title to the property at the former location for the entire period since gas was turned off.
- 3. The existing structure will be demolished.

D. VIOLATIONS

Violations of these guidelines or of state public service Commission order will be called to the attention of the violator who will be given 30 days to discontinue the practice. Termination of service or such similar action, as is deemed appropriate to enforce compliance will follow, forthwith.

BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

E. Copies of this statement, explanation of such provisions or other information or advice are available at any local office of the company.

(N) New.

DATE OF ISSUE: March 10, 1975

DATE EFFECTIVE: With gas supplied on and after April I, 1975

Issued by:

Name of Officer

Vice President

Title

Columbus, Ohio
Address

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES HEREIN (Continued)

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (Continued) (T)

C. (Continued)

days prior to the effective date of a change in rate or commencement date of refund credits to its customers.

- D. When the change in rate includes purchases from other than pipeline suppliers, the Company shall supply the Commission with details of such purchases and copies of any contracts relative thereto.
- E. The Company shall file a balance sheet and an operating statement for the most recently available twelve (12) month period corresponding to the period used in computing gas volume used in calculating the purchased cost of gas.
- F. Base Rates

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Zone 1	Demand	Commodity
CDS WS	\$1.85	100.81¢
Demand Winter Contract Quantity	\$0.57 1.88¢	
Zone 3		
CDS WS	\$2.04	101.65¢
Demand Winter Contract Quantity	\$0.69 1.99¢	
Columbia LNG Corporation	CHECKED	and the second s
LNG	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMUNION	\$ 4.138
Transportation	2976	23.2 2 ¢
(T) Change in Text	ENGY LERING DIVISION	

DATE OF ISSUE: November 29, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

Issued by: 62 Meeth

Vice President

November 1, 1976 Columbus, Ohio

Name of Officer Title Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated November 11, 1976 at Case No. 6262-K.

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES HEREIN (Continued)

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (Continued) (T)

C. (Continued)

days prior to the effective date of a change in rate or commencement date of refund credits to its customers.

- D. When the change in rate includes purchases from other than pipeline suppliers, the Company shall supply the Commission with details of such purchases and copies of any contracts relative thereto.
- E. The Company shall file a balance sheet and an operating statement for the most recently available twelve (12) month period corresponding to the period used in computing gas volume used in calculating the purchased cost of gas.
- F. Base Rates

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Zone 1	Demand	Commodity
CDS WS	\$1.68	91.45¢
Demand Winter Contract Quantity	\$0.60 2.58¢	
Zone 3	\$1.92	92.79¢
CDS WS		
Demand Winter Contract Quantity	\$0.72 2.80¢	
	CDS WS Demand Winter Contract Quantity Zone 3 CDS WS Demand	CDS \$1.68 WS Demand \$0.60 Winter Contract Quantity 2.58¢ Zone 3 \$1.92 CDS WS Demand \$0.72

Columbia LNG Corporation

LNG

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$ 4.138

Transportation

NOV 9 1976

20.05¢

(T) Change in Text

i) change in rext

DATE OF ISSUE: September 29, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

October 16, 1976

Issued by:

C. E. Mentch

lcor

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Name of Officer

Title

Address

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES HEREIN (Continued)

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (Continued) (T)

C. (Continued)

days prior to the effective date of a change in rate or commencement date of refund credits to its customers.

- D. When the change in rate includes purchases from other than pipeline suppliers, the Company shall supply the Commission with details of such purchases and copies of any contracts relative thereto.
- E. The Company shall file a balance sheet and an operating statement for the most recently available twelve (12) month period corresponding to the period used in computing gas volume used in calculating the purchased cost of gas.
- F. Base Rates

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Zone 1	Demand	Commodity
CDS WS	\$1.78	93.47 ¢
Demand Winter Contract Quantity	\$0.69 3.01¢	
Zone 3	\$2.04	94.84 ¢
CDS WS Demand Winter Contract Quantity	\$0.84 3.25¢	
Columbia LNG Corporation		
LNG	CHECKED	\$ 4.138
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	22.98¢
(T) Change in Text	SEP 2 7 1976	

DATE OF ISSUE: August 16, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After September 1, 1976

Issued by:

Name of Officer

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio
Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated August 30, 1976, at Case No. 6262-G.

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES HEREIN (Continued)

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (Continued)

C. (Continued)

days prior to the effective date of a change in rate or commencement date of refund credits to its customers.

- When the change in rate includes purchases from other than pipeline suppliers, the Company shall supply the Commission with details of such purchases and copies of any contracts relative thereto.
- The Company shall file a balance sheet and an operating statement for the most recently available twelve (12) month period corresponding to the period used in computing gas volume used in calculating the purchased cost of gas.
- Base Rates

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Zone	1			Demand	Commodity
. •	CDS WS		. ,	\$1.78	89.01¢
	Demand Winter Contract	Quantity		\$0.69 3.01¢	
Zone	3			\$2.04	90.38¢
	CDS WS				
	Demand			\$0.84	
	Winter Contract	Quantity	•	3.25¢	
Columbi	a LNG Corporation				•

LNG

Transportation

·Change in Text (T)

DATE OF ISSUE: July 14, 1976

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$ 4.198

22.98¢

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

July 1, 1976

Issued by:

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Address

Name of Officer Ross

Title

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky dated June 21, 1976 at Case No. 6262-E.

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES HEREIN (Continued)

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (Continued) (T)

C. (Continued)

days prior to the effective date of a change in rate or commencement date of refund credits to its customers.

- D. When the change in rate includes purchases from other than pipeline suppliers, the Company shall supply the Commission with details of such purchases and copies of any contracts relative thereto.
- E. The Company shall file a balance sheet and an operating statement for the most recently available twelve (12) month period corresponding to the period used in computing gas volume used in calculating the purchased cost of gas.
- F. Base Rates

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

Zone 1	Demand	Commodity
CDS WS	\$1.77	82.36¢
Demand	\$0.69	
Winter Contract Quantity	3.01¢	
Zone 3		
CDS WS	\$2.03	83.73¢
Demand	\$0.84	
Winter Contract Quantity	3.25¢	
Columbia LNG Corporation		
	CHECKED	\$ 4.198
Transportation	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	22.98¢
(T) Change in Text	MOR 5/97	
by-	SHEETERING DIVISION	

DATE OF ISSUE: March 1, 1976

DATE EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After

March 1, 1976

Issued by:

Name of Officer

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Address

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated February 25, 1976, at Case No. 6262-C.

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT APPLICABLE TO ALL RATE SCHEDULES HEREIN (Continued)

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (Continued) (T)

C. (Continued)

> days prior to the effective date of a change in rate or commencement date of refund credits to its customers.

- D. When the change in rate includes purchases from other than pipeline suppliers, the Company shall supply the Commission with details of such purchases and copies of any contracts relative thereto.
- The Company shall file a balance sheet and an operating statement for the most recently available twelve (12) month period corresponding to the period used in computing gas volume used in calculating the purchased cost of gas.

Demand

Base Rates:

Zone 1

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation

CDS WS	\$ 2.81 \$ 1.35	67.81¢ 1.72¢
Zone 3		
CDS WS	\$ 3.19 \$ 1.64	68.96¢ 1.86¢
Columbia LNG Corporation		
LNG		\$ 4,198
Transportation	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	14.00¢
	DEG 1 2 1975	
(T) Change in Text	Martine Division	

December 9, DATE OF ISSUE:

EFFECTIVE: With Gas Supplied On and After November 24, 1975

Commodity

Issued by: C. E. Mentch

Vice President

Columbus, Ohio

Name of Officer

Title Address.

Issued to comply with an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky, dated November 24, 1975, at Case No. 6262.